

Commissioner of Patents &

03-07-2000

Washington,	D.C.	20231
-------------	------	-------

	FORM PTO-1619A		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev 6-99) To the Honorable Commissi	101283784	Patent and Trademark Office lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordate Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	#ty(ies):	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Adamyan, Andlocaramovich Lantukh, Xladimir Vas Nyevich Tsukanova, Piga Yurvevna Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger			
	Name: Zakrytoye Aktsionerno "OstMedKonsalt" Street Address: Prospekt Verna		Security Agreement Change of Name			
	City: Moskva State/Country: Russia Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	Zip: 117571	Other: Execution Date: 11061999			
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is: X the filing date of the application is: O6291999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		7. Number of applications and patents 1			
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLM 400 Seventh Str Washington, DO Tel. 202-638	IAN & STERN, PLLC eet, N.W. C 20004	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358			
03/06/2000 JS	Attorney Docket No. P63638ust					
01 FC:581	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John C. Holman 22,769 Name of Person Signing/ Reg.	()	February 8, 2000 ature Date Imber of pages excluding cover sheet: 1			

JPH&S 103-11/99

INITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	U	MILED	SIAIES OF	america - Assignmi	ENI	
(1-6)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Arnoid Aramovich	ADAMYAN		
		(2)	Viadimir Vasilyevi	ch LANTUKH		
		(3)	Diga Yuryevna TS	UKANOVA		
		(4)				
		(5)				
		(6) 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************		
			oald to each of the u	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), indersigned, the receipt and suffice s) to assign, transfer and set over	clency of which are hereby ack	considerations nowledged, the
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	Zakrytoye aktalon	ernoye obschestvo "OstMedK	onsalt"	
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	prospekt Vern	adskogo, d.125, Moskva 1175	71	
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(9)	a corporation	of	RUSSIA	
• •	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		hereinafter designa	ted as the Assignee) the entire rig noise and possessions, in the in	ght, title and interest for the Ur	nited States, its
(10)	Insert <u>identification</u> of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)!		N REJUYENATION		•••
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		for which the under	signed has (have) executed an a	application for patent in the Ur	nited States of
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., If known	(11)	Sald application have Serial No. 109/1	ving been executed/filed on	June 29, 1999	(and assigned
United and he will not 20004,	ons of the International Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authors States resulting from this application in the second of the second of the second of the second of the undersigned hereby grants, the power to insert on this assignments tates Patent and Trademark Office.	perform all orize(s) and or any ox lave) full right therewith. (s) the law ment any fi	affirmative acts what request(s) the Continuing or divisionable to convey the effirm of Jacobson, I	sich may be necessary to obtain ommissioner of Patents and Trace all applications thereof to the said ntire interest herein assigned, an Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, which may be necessary or des	demarks to issue any and all i Assignee, as Assignee of the nd that he has (they have) not 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Wi	Letters Patents entire interest, executed, and ashington, D.C.
	In witness whereof, executed by the				B(S).	
Date (11.06.99 Na	me of inve	ntor Arnold Ara	movich ADAMYAN	- Ellery	(SEAL
Date (11.06.99 Na	me of Inve		typed name stlyevich LANTUKH	Alignature /	(SEAL
Date	11.06.99 Na	me of inve	ntor Olga Yurye		Office -	(SEAL
Date	Na Na	me of Inve	ntor	typed name	signafure	(SEAL
Data	 N			typed name	signature	(OEA)
Date	Nai	me of Inve	ntor	typed name	signature	(SEAL
Date	Na ₁	me of Inve	ntor	· ·		(SEAL
	This assignment should preferable	ly be signe	ed before a United (typed name States Consul if signed abroad, o	signature or a Notary Public if domestic	ally signed. If
then th	not, le execution by the inventor(s) sho	uld be witr	essed by at least t	wo witnesses who sign here:		
_	dditional inventor's names and		Witness			
01	n a separate sheet.		Witness			

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96; 5/98

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0896